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CENTURY LAW GROUP LLP
Edward O. Lear, SBN 132699
Paul J. Virgo (Of Counsel), SBN 67900
5200 West Century Boulevard, Suite 345
Los Angeles, California 90045
Telephone: (310) 642-6900
Facsimile: (310) 642-6910

Attorneys for Respondent
Adam Perry Klapova

FILED
OCT 2 3 2015

LEIIK ~ OFFICE
LOS ANGELES

STATE BAR COURT

HEARING DEPARTMENT - LOS ANGELES

In the Matter of

ADAM PERRY KLAPOVA

No. 298447

A Member of the State Bar.

Case No.: 15-C-12673

RESPONDENT’S ANSWER

TO: THE STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

Respondent, Adam Perry Klapova, hereby admits that he was admitted to the practice of law

in the State of California on October 1, 2014 and admits that he is currently a member of the State

Bar of California. For the purposes of the within proceeding, the address for service on Respondent

is as follows:

Edward O. Lear, Esq.

CENTURY LAW GROUP LLP

5200 W. Century Blvd., Suite 345

Los Angeles, California 90045
kwiktag" 197 147 537

RESPONDENT’S ANSWER
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Respondent admits that he was convicted of misdemeanor disorderly conduct in violation of

Penal Code section 647(h). Respondent denies that the facts and circumstances surrounding the

offense involve moral turpitude.

DATED: October 27, 2015 CENTURY LAW//GROUP LLP

Att~,meY fdr Respondem
Adam Perry Klapova

RESPONDENT’S ANSWER



DECLARATION OF SERVICE BY MAIL

Re: In the Matter of Adam Perry Klapova

No.: 15-C-12673

I, Kathy Ferrera, declare:

I am over the age of 18 years and not a party to the within action. My business address is
5200 W. Century Boulevard, Suite 345, Los Angeles, California 90045, in the County of Los
Angeles.

I am familiar with the business practice of Century Law Group LLP for collection and
processing of correspondence for mailing with the United States Postal Service. In accordance with
that practice, correspondence placed in the internal mail collection system is deposited with the
United States Postal Service that same day in the ordinary course of business.

On October 28, 2015, at my place of business, at Los Angeles, California, the attached:

RESPONDENT’S ANSWER

was placed for collection and deposit in the United States Postal Service at the practice of Century
Law Group LLP, 5200 W. Century Boulevard, Suite 345, Los Angeles, California 90045, in a s+aled
envelope, postage fully prepaid, addressed to:

Shataka A. Shores-Brooks
Deputy Trial Counsel
State Bar of California
845 S. Figueroa Street
Los Angeles, CA 90017

and that envelope was placed for mailing on that date following ordinary business practices.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
is true and correct, and this declaration was executed at Los Angeles, California, on October 28,
2015.


